08/22/2013,20130044321

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	}
Board of Supervisors	} } }
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	} }
Board of Supervisors	}
330 Fair Lane	}
Placerville, CA 95667	}
*************	********************
	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR
	RECORDER'S USE

TITLE (S)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE – PROJECT NO. 77118 Wentworth Springs Road at Gerle Creek – Bridge Replacement Project

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation (Owner)

1777	PROJECT NUMBER:	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE
Wentworth Springs Road at Gerle Creek – Bridge Replacement		July 12, 2013
Project DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT	77118	July 12, 2013
The Project includes replacement of a low water crossing at Ge	erle Creek with a new bridge	, minor realignment of Wentworth
Springs Road to the new bridge approaches, erosion control and	restoration work at existing l	ow water crossing.
LOCATION OF PROJECT: The Project is located on Wentworth Springs Road in the County	v of El Dorado	
PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES	y of El Doluco	
All work specified in the contract documents.		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	CONTRACT DATE:	NAME OF SURETIES:
C.W. Fox Construction, Inc.	May 1, 2012	Ohio Casualty Insurance Construction
		Constituction
the Project (or specified part of the Project, as indicated above) is habove date.	,	and declared to be completed on the
DEFINITION OF COMPL	ETION OF THE WORK	
Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by th		on of all work contemplated by the
contract documents, including all contract item work, all work au	thorized by contract change	order, and any punchlist work.
	, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
BARD R. LOWER TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIRECTOR	E/14/13	
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIMECTOR The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as copecified area of the Project at (time), on	DATE /	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as copecified area of the Project at (time), on \(\frac{\mathcal{F}}{\mathcal{F}} \). TTEST: ames S. Mitrisin	DATE /	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as copecified area of the Project at (time), on \$	DATE /	
	DATE /	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as copecified area of the Project at (time), on \$	DATE /	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as copecified area of the Project at (time), on \(\frac{\mathcal{F}}{\mathcal{F}} \). TTEST: ames S. Mitrisin	omplete and will assume full 20~/3 (date)	

ATTACHMENT "A"

- Wentworth Springs Road at Gerle Creek Bridge Replacement Project - COUNTY PROJECT NO. 77118
- NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE:
- August 20, 2013

CONTRACTOR:

C.W. Fox Construction, Inc.

ITEMS TO BE COMPLETED:

None.

The undersigned certifies that he is Transportation Division Director of the County of El Dorado, State of California, that he is informed by the Engineer representing the County of El Dorado that the foregoing is true and correct, and that he believes the foregoing is true and correct.

Bard R. Lower

Transportation Division Director